05-17-2000

THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSON

101359679 COVER FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93) (REV. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 4/21 00 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PO9/REV01 PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Markus Lemm, Kai Lemke, and Dieter Grafl	Name: Dana Corporation	
Individual(s)	Name: Dana Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43637 9 Individual(s) Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43697	
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: VA ☐ Other:	
	Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/358,810		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: Michael B. Stewart (Reg. No. 36,018)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304	8. Deposit account number: <u>18-0013</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
6 M: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
Michael B. Stewart	April 19, 2000	
Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Atty. Docket No. 60680-1291		

05/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000200 180013 09358810

01 FC:581 R0070717

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0417 Attorney Docket: 60680-1291 (4969 REIN)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Markus Lemm, Kai Lemke, and Dieter Grafl, citizens of Germany, and residing at Joseph-Haydn-Weg 6, 89134 Blaustein, Germany; Heckenbühl 46, 89075 Ulm, Germany; and Maienweg 164, 89081 Ulm, Germany, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Dana Corporation**, a **Virginia corporation**, having a principle place of business at 4500 Dorr Street, P.O. Box 904, Toledo, Ohio 43697-904 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

SOLVENT-FREE APPLICABLE HEAT-CURING COATING MATERIAL

described in Serial No. 09/358,810 , filed July 22, 1999 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0418

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

g:PATEN'I/Formal matters/R0060643 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

German Language Declaration

VERTRETUNGSVOLLMACHT: Als benannter beauftrage ich hiermit den (die) nachstehend aufgeführten Patentanwalt (Patentanwälte) und/oder Vertreter mit der Verfolgung der vorliegenden Patentanmeldung sowie mit der Abwicklung aller damit verbundenen Angelegenheiten vor dem US-Patent- und Markenamt:

Erfinder POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Michael B. Stewart 36.018 Kevin Rutherford 40,412

And all other Attorneys Associated with Customer #010291

Michael B. Stewart 36,018 Kevin Rutherford 40,412 And all other Attorneys Associated with Customer #010291

Korrespondenzadresse: Michael B. Stewart Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC Suite 140

1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills MI 48304 Telefon: (248) 594-0633

Correspondence Address: Michael B. Stewart Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC Suite 140 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills MI 48304

Phone No.: (248) 594-0633

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	SECOND NAMED INVENTOR
Markus Lemm 2 November 1999	Kai LEMKE 2 November 1999
Signature Date	Signature Date
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Joseph-Haydn-Weg 6 89134 Blaustein Germany	Heckenbühl 46 89075 Ulm Germany
Citizen of Germany	Citizen of Germany
THIRD NAMED INVENTOR	
Dieter Grafl	
2 November 1999 Signature Date	Signature Date
ADDRESS	
Maienweg 164 89081 Ulm Germany	
Citizen of Germany	If box is checked, subsequent inventors are listed on a separate
	If box is checked, subsequent inventors are instead on a separation sheet

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0419